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MASTER FEE SCHEDULE FEE BULLETIN
Chapter 8 – Greens Fees

Chula Vista Municipal Golf
Course
City of Chula Vista

8-100

276 Fourth Avenue, Chula Vista, CA 91910 May 2010

STANDARD GREENS FEES

1.   Monday through Friday (exc. legal holidays) 

Number of holes ................................................... 18
Standard greens fees ....................................... $275
Resident discount rate ..................................... $220

2.   Saturdays, Sundays and legal holidays

Number of holes ................................................... 18
Standard greens fees ....................................... $398
Resident discount rate ...................................$3129

3.   Monday through Friday (exc. legal holidays) 

Number of holes ......................................................9
Standard greens fees ....................................... $165
Resident discount rate ..................................... $132

4.   Monday through Friday, twilight

Number of holes ......................................................9
Standard greens fees ......................................... $19
Resident discount rate ......................................$153

5.   Monday through Friday, super twilight

Number of holes ......................................................9
Standard greens fees ....................................... $130
Resident discount rate ....................................... $10

6.   Saturdays, Sundays and legal holidays

Number of holes ......................................................9
Standard greens fees ......................................... 

187
Resident discount rate ....................................... 

154

7.   Saturdays, Sundays and legal holidays, twilight

Number of holes ......................................................9
Standard greens fees ......................................$2119
Resident discount rate ..................................... $196

8.   Saturdays, Sundays and legal holidays, super
twilight

Number of holes ......................................................9
Standard greens fees ....................................... $165
Resident discount rate ....................................... $16

RESIDENT DISCOUNTS

An annual resident discount card may be
purchased.  Residency requirements must be met
to purchase the discount card. 

Annual resident discount card ........................... 
2012

One of the following forms of identification will be
required to show proof of residency: 

1.   Driver’s license

2.   Current utility bill

3.  Parcel map showing location of Chula Vista
property ownership

Resident rates also apply for non-residents of the
City of Chula Vista who are members of either the
Chula Vista Men’s Golf Club or the Chula Vista
Ladies’ Golf Association, and have paid a one time
fee to the City of Chula Vista. 

One-time, non-resident exception fee ............... $25

SENIOR RATES

Qualifications and restrictions: 

1.   Chula Vista residency.  Said residency shall be
verified by driver’s license or voter registration
card. 

2.   The individual must be at least 62 years of
age. 

3.   Play is restricted to weekdays only, holidays
excluded.  Play is restricted to Monday through
Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 12:00 noon. 

Senior discount cards
Yearly discount card ........................................... 

120
Monthly discount card ........................................ $50

No new monthly discount cards will be issued after
07/25/2006.    Existing monthly cardholders are
grandfathered”. 

Senior Greens Fee, per round ( residents only) 
Number of holes ............................................9 or 18

Exhibit “A” 
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With yearly discount card ................................... $151
With monthly “grandfathered” discount card $3.00
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JUNIOR MONTHLY TICKET

A Junior Monthly ticket shall entitle a junior to play
a maximum of 18 holes per day after the hour of
2:00 p.m.,  subject to any rules,  regulations or
restrictions imposed by the management of the
Chula Vista Golf Course.   Juniors are defined as
non-college students who have not reached their
eighteenth birthday or completed their senior year
of high school. 

Monthly ticket...................................................... $25

RAIN CHECKS

No rain checks will be given for any fee category. 

LEGAL HOLIDAYS

For purposes of these golf course fees, legal
holidays are defined as follows: 

January December 31 ................New Year’s EveDay
January 1,   New Years Day
Third Monday in January……Martin Luther King Day
February 12 .................................. Lincoln’s Birthday
Third Monday in February .... Washington’s Birthday
March 31………………………………….Cesar Chavez Day
Last Monday in May ............................Memorial Day
July 4 ............................................Independence Day
First Monday in September ...................... Labor Day
September 9 ..................................... Admission Day
Second Monday in October ...............Columbus Day
November 11 ......................................Veterans’ Day
Fourth Thursday in November ............. Thanksgiving
Fourth Friday in November .................. Thanksgiving
December 245 ................................... Christmas Eve
December 25 Christmas Day
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